

Safe Snack GuideTM

by [SnackSafely.com](https://snacksafely.com)TM

Custom Allergy-Friendly Foods Guide for Jean Coleman Elementary Snack Guide

Products listed in this custom guide are explicitly marketed free from or manufactured in facilities that do not process:
peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten



Content for this guide was last updated: February 3, 2025

This copy was downloaded: February 5, 2025

Download a new copy after: February 19, 2025

Please read and understand this entire page and the next before using this guide. Your use of this guide indicates that you have read and understand the disclaimer below and accept and agree to its limitations.

DISCLAIMER: ALL INFORMATION REGARDING INGREDIENTS AND MANUFACTURING PROCESSES WERE COMPILED FROM CLAIMS MADE BY THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS AND MAY ALREADY BE OUT OF DATE. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO BE AS ACCURATE AS POSSIBLE, WE DO NOT ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MADE BY US OR THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS. THIS LIST IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS INTENDED TO SERVE AS A GUIDE, NOT AS AN AUTHORITATIVE SOURCE, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE THE ADVICE OF ANY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL. PRIOR TO PURCHASING ANY LISTED FOOD ITEM, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK THE PRODUCT LABEL TO ENSURE THAT UNDESIRED ALLERGENS ARE NOT LISTED AS INGREDIENTS AND TO VERIFY WITH THE MANUFACTURER THAT TRACE AMOUNTS OF UNDESIRED ALLERGENS WERE NOT INTRODUCED DURING THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS. CURRENT FDA LABELING GUIDELINES DO NOT MANDATE MANUFACTURERS DISCLOSE THE POTENTIAL FOR ALLERGENS TO BE PRESENT THAT MAY BE INTRODUCED AS PART OF THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS.

The symbols preceding each product listing indicate the specific allergens that are excluded for that product and are important for determining whether the product is suitable for specific dietary restrictions. Please read and understand the instructions on the next page before using this guide.

Note:

- **Never give a food to a child with food allergies without explicit consent from the child's parent or guardian!** The parent or guardian must be given the opportunity to research and approve all foods in advance.
- This list is updated frequently. By using this guide you agree to discard this copy and download an updated copy after the expiration date displayed above. The most recent version is available at:
<https://custom.snacksafely.com/guide/05478ADB>
- We welcome and encourage your comments, corrections, testimonials, feedback and suggestions. Please use our *Contact Us* page at: snacksafely.com/contact-us.
- **We strongly urge you to subscribe to updates at [SnackSafely.com](https://snacksafely.com)** so you will be notified by e-mail of periodic changes to this guide as a result of advisories and additions. (Rest assured, we will never share your contact information.) You can do so at:

Sample product listing

8 *Enjoy Life Mini Cookies* [K,GF,NG] – Crunchy Chocolate Chip, Crunchy Double Chocolate
Crunchy Vanilla Honey Graham, Soft Baked Chocolate Chip, Soft Baked Double Chocolate
Soft Baked Snickerdoodle

Excluded allergens Product certifications Interactive! Click for product info, ingredients, allergen profile...

Meaning of the symbols preceding each product listing

Each product listing is preceded by a symbol indicating the allergens that are excluded from that product.

- ✓ – **Green check mark:** *the product is free of the allergens excluded in this guide*
- 9 – **Green nine:** *in addition to the allergens excluded in this guide, the product is also free of the Top 9 allergens (peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, crustacean shellfish and sesame)*
- 8 – **Green eight:** *in addition to the allergens excluded in this guide, the product is also free of the former Top 8 allergens which do not include sesame (peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish and crustacean shellfish)*

Meaning of the symbols following product names

Many product names are followed by symbols in [brackets] that indicate the industry recognized certifications the product bears as asserted by their manufacturers. These include:

[K] – certified *kosher* [O] – certified *organic* [NG] – certified *non-GMO* [GF] – certified *gluten-free*

Product entries are interactive — **click them to view more information!**

All entries are fully interactive! Click on any product name or variety to view much more information about the product including:

- Product image
- Product description
- Ingredient listing
- Package allergen statements
- Detailed allergen profile
- Certification listing
- Link to product on company website
- Link to company product finder
- Link to product on Amazon

All information is provided directly by the respective manufacturers and is presented via our **Allergence** product screening service. To learn more about Allergence, visit: allergence.com.

Purchase on Amazon and help fund a cure

Many of the products listed in this guide are available for purchase on Amazon. Simply click on any product or variety and look for this button.

All proceeds from the sale of these products on Amazon are donated to the **Food Allergy Fund**, a non-profit dedicated to funding research into therapies and a cure for food allergy.




(epinephrine nasal spray) 2 mg



It's time for
a new option.
SAY HELLO TO **neffy.**

GET STARTED

NEF-US-0217 08/2024



Eat Safely. Live Freely.



A Proven Solution for
Severe Food Allergies

[Learn More](#)



KIDS DESERVE BETTER!

www.WOWBUTTER.com

Available Nationwide through your Food Service Distributor.

WOWBUTTER can be found at most retailers across the USA, Visit the "Where to Buy" section for a store list.

Enjoy Life™
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS

FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS

Enjoy Life™ BAKING MORSELS
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS
RICE MILK
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY

Enjoy Life™ 100% REAL CHOCOLATE MORSELS
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS
DARK
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY

Enjoy Life™ 100% REAL CHOCOLATE MEGA CHUNKS
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS
SEMI-SWEET
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY

Enjoy Life™ 100% REAL CHOCOLATE MINI CHIPS
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS
SEMI-SWEET
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY

Enjoy Life™ BAKING MINI CHIPS
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS
WHITE
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY

SCHOOL SAFE | **CERTIFIED GLUTEN FREE** | www.EnjoyLifeFoods.com | **NON GMO Project VERIFIED** | **VEGAN VEGAN**

treats you can trust

home free®

free of top 14 allergens

So much to love:

School Safe • Tree Nut & Peanut Free • Gluten Free
Vegan • Kosher Pareve • Non-Gmo • Whole Grain
“Better For You” and Delicious!



home free chocolate mint mini cookies

home free vanilla cookies

home free organic ginger snap mini cookies

home free chocolate chip mini cookies

home free double chocolate chip mini cookies

home free lemon burst mini cookies

FINE GOURMET CHOCOLATES

For your Valentine

20% OFF
with code snacksafe

SHOP

- Peanut Free
- Tree Nut Free
- Sesame Free
- Egg Free



ONLY WHAT YOU NEED
OWYN
ELITE
ONLY WHAT YOU NEED
OWYN
32
PLANT PROTEIN
0g SUGAR
g Chocolate
ONLY WHAT YOU NEED
OWYN
20
protein
4g
5g

20% Off
with code
SnackSafely

- ✓ Top 8 Allergen Free
- ✓ Dietitian Recommended
- ✓ Nothing Artificial

SHOP

**SNACK SAFE
WORRY LESS**

DAIRY FREE
NUT FREE
SOY FREE
GLUTEN FREE
NON GMO
KOSHER
VEGAN

brothersallnatural.com

Gerbs all-natural seeds, granola, trail mixes, dried fruit, spreads, grains and baking flours are made in a facility free of the top 14 allergens!

Click this ad or visit us at mygerbs.com to explore all you've been missing!

FINALLY **Top 9 Allergen Free**

15% OFF
use code: **SnackSafely**

SHOP NOW

Protein, Fiber, Iron

Low Sugar

TEA PARTIES ARE EVEN BETTER WHEN YOU SHARE A SNACK.

SHOP NOW

Appleways **FREE SHIPPING. ALWAYS.**

BAKED NUT-FREE GOODS

Funding Food Allergy Research
Accelerating Breakthrough Change

100% OF DONATIONS GO TO RESEARCH

JOIN US food allergy fund

Fund FOOD ALLERGY RESEARCH
food allergy fund

www.foodallergyfund.org

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

PEANUT BUTTER ALTERNATIVES & SPREADS

- 9 **88 Acres Pumpkin Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 9 **88 Acres Sunflower Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate, Maple, Vanilla Spiced
- 9 **88 Acres Watermelon Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 9 **Field Trip Chickpea Butter** [K,NG] — Chocolate, Cinnamon Churro, Creamy Classic
- 9 **Kween Granola Butter** [K] — Chocolate, Original, Vanilla
- 9 **PASCHA Make Me Smile Chocolate Spread** [K,GF] — Original, Sugar Free
- 9 **Original Super Seed Butter** — Original
- 9 **Beyond the Equator 5 Seed Butter** [GF,NG] — Chocolate, Creamy, Crunchy, Unsweetened
- 9 **The Amazing Chickpea Spread** — Creamy, Crunchy
- 9 **Finally! Nut Free Spread** [K] — Classic Original, Cocoa, Cookie Butter
- ✓ **WOWBUTTER** [K,NG] — Creamy, Crunchy

JAMS, JELLIES & PRESERVES

- 9 **LLamaLand Organics Fruit Spread** [K,O] — Camu Camu, Golden Berries, Lucuma

BREAD, BAGELS AND ROLLS

- 9 **Bread SRSLY Gluten-Free Sourdough Dinner Rolls** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Bread SRSLY Gluten-Free Sourdough Loaf** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Raisin, Classic, Seeded
- 9 **Bread SRSLY Gluten-Free Sourdough Loaf + Rolls Sampler** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Bread SRSLY Gluten-Free Sourdough Loaf Mixed 3-Pack** [K,GF,NG] — Classic, Seeded, Cinnamon Raisin
- 9 **Bread SRSLY Gluten-Free Sourdough Sandwich Rolls** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Bread SRSLY Gluten-Free Sourdough Value Pack** [K,GF,NG] — Classic
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Bagels** [GF] — Cinnamon Raisin, Everything, Plain
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Baguette** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Bread** [K,GF] — Artisan Baker 10 Grains & Seeds, Artisan Baker Multigrain, Artisan Baker White, Deli Style Sourdough
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Ciabatta Rolls** [GF]
- 8 **SchÅr Gluten Free Deli Style Seeded Sourdough** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Hamburger Buns** [GF]
- 9 **SchÅr Gluten Free Hot Dog Rolls** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Multigrain Ciabatta** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Sandwich Rolls** [GF]
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Sandwich Bread, Zucchini Bread
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Dinner Rolls** [K]
- 9 **The Greater Knead Bagels** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Cinnamon Raisin, Everything, French Toast, Garlic, Onion, Plain, Poppy Seed, Pumpkin, Salt, Snickerdoodle, Tomato Basil

BREAKFAST CEREAL & OATMEAL

- 9 **Oats in Coats Oatmeal** [K,GF] — Apple, Berry
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Gluten Free Muesli** [K,O,GF] — Apple Cranberry, Cinnamon Twist
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Gluten Free Oatmeal** [K,O,GF] — Double Protein, Double Protein "5-pack
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Gluten Free Oatmeal Superfood Blend** [K,O,GF] — Blueberry Lemon Poppy, Cinnamon & Spice

NUTRITION, CEREAL & ENERGY BARS

- 9 **88 Acres Protein Bar** [K,GF,NG] — Banana Bread, Dark Chocolate Brownie

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

NUTRITION, CEREAL & ENERGY BARS (Continued)

- 9 **88 Acres Seed Bar** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 9 **Alio** [K] — Choco Brownie, Choco Mint, Cookie Dough
- 9 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, Honey Apple
- 9 **Happy Wolf Fridge-Fresh Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — Apple Cinnamon, Choco-Banana, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Drizzled Granola Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — Birthday Cake, Cookie Crumble, Vanilla
- 9 **MadeGood Crispy Light Granola** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cocoa Crunch, Strawberry
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Cookies & Creme, Mixed Berry
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cookies & Creme
- 9 **MetaBall Energy Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Berry Cobbler Crunch, Chocolate Brownie, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Apple Crisp
- 8 **This Saves Lives Kids Bars** [K,O,NG] — Beehive Jive Honey & Oat, Chocolate Chip "Dino" Mite, S'Mores Blast

DAIRY ALTERNATIVES

- 9 **Good Karma Unsweetened Vanilla Flaxmilk + Protein** [K,NG] — 64oz
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Cheese Shreds** [K,NG] — Cheddar, Mozzarella, Parmesan
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Cheese Slices** [K,NG] — American, Cheddar, Pepper Jack, Smoked Provolone
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Real Smoked Wheels** — Smoked Cheddar, Smoked Gouda
- 9 **GOOD PLANeT Foods Plant-Based Snackable Wedges** — Original, Pepper Jack, Smoked Gouda
- 9 **Prime Roots Shredded Dairy Free Mozzarella** [GF,NG]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Cheddar** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Cream Cheese** [K,GF,NG] — Original
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Nacho Cheddar with Jalapenos** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Salted and Whipped Butter** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Sour Cream** [K,GF,NG]

BEVERAGES & DRINK MIXES

- 8 **Top Tomato Rim Salt** [GF] — Dill'licious Dill Pickle, Olde Smokey Bacon
- 9 **Sun Tropics Passion Orange Guava 100% Juice PET** — Passion Orange Guava (POG)

FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT

- 9 **Brothers All Natural Disney Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Asian Pear (Donald Duck), Banana & Strawberry (Goofy), Fuji Apple & Cinnamon (Minnie Mouse), Fuji Apple (Mickey Mouse)
- 9 **Brothers All Natural Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Asian Pear, Banana, Banana & Strawberry, Fuji Apple, Fuji Apple & Cinnamon, Peach, Strawberry
- 9 **Crispy Green Crispy Fruit** [K,NG] — All Apple, All Banana, All Mango, All Pear, All Pineapple, All Strawberry, All Tangerine
- 9 **Crispy Green Piñata Picante** [K] — Chili Chili, Chili Lime, Coco Chili Tamarindo, Ginger Lime

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT (Continued)

- 9 **Gerbs Dried Fruit** [K] — Apricots - No Added Sugar, Cubed Cinnamon Apples, Currants (Zante Variety) - No Added Sugar, Dates (Pitted) - No Added Sugar, Dried Apple Slices, Dried Blueberry & Cranberry Fruit Mix, Dried Cape Cod Blueberries, Dried Cape Cod Cranberries, Dried Cherries - Sweetened, Dried Chopped Mango Cubes, Dried Chopped Papaya Cubes, Dried Chopped Pineapple Cubes, Dried Ginger - Granulated Sugar, Dried Goji Berries (Wolfberry) - No Added Sugar, Dried Mango - Sweetened Slices, Dried Mango Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Papaya - Sweetened Slices, Dried Papaya Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Pineapple - Sweetened Slices, Dried Pineapple Chunks No Added Sugar, Dried Strawberries, Figs & Dates Dried Fruit Medley, Figs - No Added Sugar, Lightly Salted Plantain Chips, Raisins - No Added Sugar, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Super 5 Dried Fruit Mix, Sweetened Banana Chips, Tropical Dried Fruit Mix - Diced Cubes (Mango, Pineapple, Papaya), Unsweetened Banana Chips
- 9 **Honestly Cranberry - Unsweetened Dried Cranberries** [NG] — Case, Pouch
- 9 **Nature's Turn All Natural Freeze-Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Apple, Apple Cinnamon, Banana, Blueberry, Dragon Fruit, Mango, Mixed Berry, Peach, Pear, Pineapple, Raspberry, Sour Apricot, Sour Kiwi, Strawberry, Strawberry & Banana, Tropical Fruit
- 9 **TropicMax Plantain Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt, Spicy, Sweet
- 9 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Zee Zees Applesauce** [K] — No Added Sugar Added Original, No Added Sugar Strawberry Banana, No Sugar Added Cinnamon, No Sugar Added Mango Peach, No Sugar Added Original, No Sugar Added Rock'n Blue Raspberry, No Sugar Added Wild Watermelon
- 9 **Zee Zees Dried Fruit** [K] — Chili Lime Mango, Dried Pineapple, Mixzees Blend, Raisins, Rock'n Blue Raspberry Sour Raisins, Strawberry Sour Raisins
- 9 **Zee Zees Fruit Cup** [K] — Diced Apple, Diced Cinnamon Apple, Diced Pears, Four Fruit Mix
- 9 **Zee Zees Fruit Cups** [K] — Aloha Pears, Diced Peach, Harvest Mixed, Mandarin Oranges, Peach Cobbler, Pineapple Tidbits
- 9 **Zee Zees No Sugar Added Applesauce** [K] — Birthday Cake

GRANOLA, TRAIL MIXES & SEEDS

- 9 **88 Acres Seed'nola** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 9 **Free and Simple Foods Granola** — Chocolate Chip, Cinnamon
- 9 **Gerbs Granola** [K] — Original Seed & Honey Granola, Super Five Fruit Granola, Super Five Seeds Granola
- 9 **Gerbs Healthy Snacks** [K] — Crunchy Monkey Snack Mix
- 9 **Gerbs Salad Mixes** [K] — 7 Seed Raw Mix, Super Food Mix - 10 Seed & Fruit Blend
- 8 **Ozery Bakery Super Seed Crunch** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate, Mixed Berries, Sweet and Salty
- 9 **Seedwise Granola** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Cherry, Lemon Blueberry
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Nut Free Granola** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon, Dark Chocolate, Vanilla, Vanilla & Chocolate Swirl
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- ✓ **Zee Zees Sunflower Kernels** [K] — Honey Roasted, Roasted Salted, Spicy
- 9 **Zee Zees Trail Mix** [K] — Honey Cranberry, Sweet Heat

RICE SNACKS

- 9 **MadeGood Crispy Squares** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Strawberry, Vanilla

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

VEGETABLE SNACKS

- 9 **eaturXica Jicama Chips** [NG]
- 8 **eaturXica Jicama Chips with Dips** — Classic and Roasted Red Pepper Hummus, Guacamole and Chilli Powder
- 9 **eaturXica Jicama Spears** [NG]
- 9 **eaturXica Jicama Tortillas** [NG]
- 9 **Solula Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Caribbean Lime, Pacific Sea Salt, Roasted Garlic
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Chickpeas** [K,NG] — Balsamic & Cracked Pepper, Barbecue, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Lime, Turmeric & Spice
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Lentils** [K,NG] — Barbecue, Garlic & Herb, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Peas** [K,NG] — Dill Pickle, Ketchup, Ranch
- 9 **Zee Zees Fava Beans** [K] — Buffalo Ranch, Churro, Pizza
- 9 **Zee Zees Roasted Chickpeas** [K] — Chili Lime, Ranch

POTATO CHIPS

- 9 **Jackson's Classic Kettle Chips in Avocado Oil** [K,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Jackson's Sweet Potato Chips in Avocado Oil** [K,NG] — Carolina BBQ, Cinnamon Brown Sugar, Farmhouse Ranch, Habanero Nacho, Sea Salt, Spicy Jalapeño, Wavy Cheddar & Sour Cream, Wavy Sea Salt

POPCORN

- 9 **BjornQorn Sun-Popped Corn** [K] — Classic, Spicy
- 9 **Little Lad's Popcorn** [K,GF,NG] — Buttah, Garlic Buttah, Herbal, Sea Salt & Olive Oil
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Popcorn Salt** [K] — Birthday Cake, Blueberry, Lemon, Orange, Watermelon

PRETZELS

- 9 **FitJoy Grain Free Pretzel Sticks** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **FitJoy Grain Free Pretzels** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **The Greater Knead Soft Pretzel Nuggets** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Sugar, Classic, Everything, Spicy Buffalo

MEAT SNACKS & JERKY

- 9 **Country Prime Best Bites** [GF] — Honey Garlic, Salt & Pepper, Super Hot, Teriyaki
- ✓ **Field Trip Beef Jerky** [GF] — Everything Bagel Seasoned, Mandarin Orange Teriyaki, Original
- 9 **Flock Chicken Skin Crisps** — Hattie B's Hot Nashville Seasoned, Original, Salt & Vinegar, Terry Black's Barbecue

OTHER SALTY & SAVORY SNACKS

- 9 **Absurd Snacks Nut-Free Snack Mix - Family Size** — Maple Cinnamon
- 9 **Absurd Snacks Nut-Free Snack Mix, Family Size** — Rosemary Sea Salt
- 9 **Artisan Tropic Cassava Strips** [GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Artisan Tropic Plantain Strips** [GF,NG] — Sea Salt, Sea Salt Multipack, Sweet
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Dairy-Free Cheddar, Dairy-Free Cheddar - 12-Pack, Olive Oil & Sea Salt
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Churro, Cinnamon Churro - 6 Pack, Dairy-Free Cheddar, Variety Pack (Dairy Free Cheddar/Cinnamon Churro)
- 9 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** — KC Style (Savory Medley)
- 9 **The Greater Knead Bagel Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Raisin, Everything (A Blend of Spices), Plain (Hint of Salt)
- 9 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Naturally Sweet (Maduritos)

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

DIPS, DRESSINGS & SALSA

- 9 **88 Acres Dressing** [K,GF,NG] — Garden Ranch, Green Goddess, Lemon Poppy Seed, Smoky Chipotle, Southwest Turmeric
- 9 **Zee Zees Bean Dipz** [K] — Original
- 9 **Zee Zees Hummus** [K] — Original, Roasted Red Pepper, Taco

CRACKERS

- 9 **Artisan Tropic Organic Grain Free Crackers** [O,GF] — Chile Lime, Sea Salt, Tomato Herb
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Multigrain Crispbread** [GF]
- 9 **Every Body Eat Snack Thins** [K,GF,NG] — Cheeseless, Chive & Garlic, Fiery Chili Lime, Sea Salt Chia
- 9 **Free and Simple Foods Crackers** — Chive, Garlic, Rosemary
- 9 **MadeGood Star Puffed Crackers** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cheddar, Pizza, Sea Salt
- 8 **Top Seedz Organic, Gluten-Free, Vegan Crackers** [K,O] — 6-Seed, Cumin, Rosemary, Sea Salt

GRAHAM CRACKERS

- 9 **Partake Foods Classic Grahams** [K,GF,NG]

CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS

- 9 **Abe's Mom's Gluten-Free & Vegan Mini Muffins** [K,GF] — Coffee Cake, Double Chocolate, Lemon Poppy
- 9 **Creative Nature Carrot Cake Loaf Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Carrot Cake
- 9 **Creative Nature Chocolate Chip Muffin Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Mini Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Lemon Blueberry, Very Berry (Cranberries, Blueberries, & Cherries)
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Banana Apple Bread
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cupcakes** [K] — Double Vanilla Delight, Moo's Choco Choc, Sani Bani Vanilla Strawberry, Sweet Babe Carrot Mango, TD's Choco Raspberry, Triple Berry Supreme
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Variety Mini Cupcake Pack** [K] — Strawberry, Double Vanilla and Chocolate Raspberry
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Cupcakes** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Banana, Dark Chocolate, Lemon Blueberry
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Blueberry & Lemon, Chocolate, Cranberry & Orange

BROWNIES & BLONDIES

- 9 **ALLfree Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Double Chocolate, Espresso Caramel, S'mores, Sea Salt Caramel
- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Triple Chocolate
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Brownies** [K] — Chocolate Chocolate Brownies

PIES

- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Pumpkin Pie** [K]

COOKIES

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Cookie Dough** — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Graham Cracker, Sugar & Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Cybele's Free to Eat Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chunk Brownie, Oatmeal Raisin, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Banana Maple, Double Chocolate, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Homefree Gluten Free Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Mint, Double Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap, Lemon Burst, Organic Ginger Snap, Vanilla
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cookies** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

COOKIES (Continued)

- 9 **No Whey Spooky Kookies** [K]
- 9 **Partake Foods Crunchy Cookies** [K,GF] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap
- 9 **Partake Foods Snack Packs** [K,GF,NG] — Crunchy Mini Chocolate Chip, Mini Vanilla Wafers & Classic Grahams, Spidey Crunchy Superhero Sprinkle Mini Cookies
- 9 **Partake Foods Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Lemon, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Partake Foods Vanilla Wafers** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Ginger, Lemon Sugar, Mint Chocolate, Oatmeal, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Whoopie Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Chip Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Double Chocolate Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Double Chocolate
- 9 **MadeGood Snickerdoodle Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Snickerdoodle
- 9 **MadeGood Soft Baked Mini Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Red Velvet, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **MadeGood Vanilla Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Vanilla
- 9 **U-LUV Foods Cookies** — Brownie, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Wise Bites Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate & Orange, Fudgy Mint Crinkle
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Fudge
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Treats** [K,GF,NG] — Cranberry & Chocolate Bites, Ginger & Chocolate Bites, Snowy Lemon
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Triple Fudge, Triple Ginger
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Triple Fudge, Triple Ginger
- 9 **Wise Bites Soft Mini Cookies** [K,GF] — Apple Pie, Chocolate, Lemon, Raspberry Pie

PUDDING & MOUSSE

- 9 **Simply Desserts Keto Pudding** [K,GF,NG] — Banana, Butterscotch, Chocolate, Lemon, Salted Caramel, Strawberry, Vanilla
- 9 **Simply Desserts Plant-Based Jel** [K,GF,NG] — Lime, Orange, Peach, Raspberry, Strawberry, Unflavored
- 9 **WayFare Health Foods Dairy Free Pudding** [K,GF,NG] — Butterscotch, Chocolate, Vanilla

CANDY

- 9 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Candy Drops** [K,O] — Lemon-Lime, Peppermint
- 9 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Lollipops** [K,O] — Assorted (100ct Box), Assorted (10ct Pouch), Assorted (24ct Pouch), Assorted (50ct Box)
- ✓ **Big League Chew Bubblegum** [K,GF] — Pickoff Peppermint
- ✓ **Big League Chew Gum** [K] — Big Rally Blue Raspberry, Curveball Cotton Candy, Ground Ball Grape, Outta Here Original, Slammin' Strawberry, Swingin' Sour Apple, Wild Pitch Watermelon
- ✓ **Big League Chew Sugar Free (40ct Jar)** [K] — Outta Here Original
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 1oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 240pc Tub 34oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 25oz Laydown Bag** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 2oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 3.25oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy Minis** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Super Sour Double Drops 1.01 fl. oz.** — Blue Raspberry, Green Apple, Watermelon

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

CANDY (Continued)

- 9 **efrutti Gummi Candy** — Bunch of Bananas, Creamy Dreamy Strawberry Batch, Watermelon Wedges
- 9 **Organic Candy Factory Gummy Cubs** [K,O] — Mixed Berry, Peach
- 9 **Red Bird Candy Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Wintergreen
- 9 **Red Bird Soft Cotton Candy Puffs** [K,GF] — Cotton Candy
- 9 **Red Bird Soft Peppermint Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Peppermint
- 9 **Dum Dums** [K] — Assorted
- 9 **Saf-T-Pops** [K] — Assorted, Swirl
- 9 **Dr. John's Butterscotch Hard Candy** [K] — Butterscotch
- 9 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Oval Lollipops** [K] — Cherry, Grape, Blue Raspberry, Lemon, Orange, and Lime
- 9 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] — Cherry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Blue Raspberry, and Lime
- 9 **Dr. John's Fresh Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] — Watermelon, Strawberry, Peach, Pear, and Green Apple
- ✓ **Cry Baby Sour Gumballs** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Gumballs** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Twist Wrap** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Tear Jerkers Sour Bubble Gum** [K] — Assorted
- 9 **YumEarth Assorted Flavor Gummy Bears** — Strawberry, Cherry, Mango, Peach
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Chewys** [O,NG] — Orange, lemon, strawberry, cherry
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Fruit Snacks** [O,NG] — Banana, Strawberry, Cherry, Peach, Pineapple, Razzmatazz Berry, Mango
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Giggles** [O,NG] — Green apple, lemon, orange, strawberry, grape
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Hard Candies** [K,O,GF,NG] —
pomegranate, mango, watermelon, peach, strawberry, blueberry, cherry, blood orange, lime, pink grapefruit, lemon, pep
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Licorice** [O,GF,NG] — Black, Strawberry, Pomegranate
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] —
Favorite Flavors (Pomegranate, Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape, Cherry, Peach, Raspberry, Mango),
Vitamin C (Pomegranate, Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape, Cherry, Peach, Raspberry, Mango)
- 9 **YumEarth Sour Giggles** [O,NG] — Sour green apple, sour lemon, sour orange, sour strawberry, sour grape
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Anti-Oxidant Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Mango, Lemon, Orange
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Elderberry

CHOCOLATE

- 9 **Magic Mini Jacks** — Chocolate Covered Fava Seed
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Allison Rose Chocolate Flower Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bark** — Crispy
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bars**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Marshmallow Clusters**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Peppermint Bark** — Peppermint
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Potter Frog** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Rose Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Sunflower Cups**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Cleveland Chocolate Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Foiled Frogs** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Red Sneakers for Oakley Chocolates** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Chocolate Ba** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Rodeo Chocolate Bar** — Chocolate

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- 9 **Amanda's Own Count Down to Valentine's Day Chocolate Calendar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Rose Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Smoocharoos** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amore di Mona Caramela Bar** [GF,NG] — Plain, with Cherries, with Cranberries, with Crunchy Coffee Beans
- 9 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bar** [NG] — Plain, with Crunchy Coffee Beans, with Currants
- 9 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bulk Bar** [NG]
- 9 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] — Ricemilk Morsels
- 9 **No Whey Fear-Knot Pretzels** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Milkless Bars** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods No Whey** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peanut Cups** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Signature Truffle Collection** [K]
- 9 **No Whey No Fright Bites** [K]
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Bar** [K,O,GF,NG] — 55% Cacao, 55% Cacao with Cocoa Nibs, 55% Cacao with Goldenberries, 70% Cacao, 70% Cacao with Arabica Coffee, 85% Cacao
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Mini-Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — 55% Cacao, 70% Cacao, 85% Cacao
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Bar** [K,O,GF] — Orange Chocolate, Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- 9 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** — Classic Bites (Semi-Sweet Chocolate), Dark Bites (Dark Chocolate), Lemony Bites (White Chocolate & Lemon), Minty Bites (Dark Chocolate & Peppermint), Mocha Bites (Chocolate & Coffee), Pumpkin Bites (White Chocolate & Pumpkin Pie Spice), Raspberry Bites (Dark Chocolate & Raspberry)
- 9 **The Amazing Chickpea Spread** — Chocolate

CHOCOLATE CHIPS & BAKING CHOCOLATE

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Chips**
- 9 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate Morsels, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mega Chunks, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mini Chips, White Mini Chips
- 9 **Gerbs Cacao Nibs** [K] — Cacao
- 9 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Chips** [K] — Jumbo Size (Semi Sweet Cacao), Miniatures (Semi Sweet Cacao), Traditional Size (Semi Sweet Cacao)
- 9 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Cocoa Powder** [K] — Dutch Cocoa, Natural Cocoa
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Chips** [K,O,GF,NG] — 100% Cacao Unsweetened, 55% Cacao Semi-Sweet, 85% Cacao Bitter-Sweet
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Chips** [K,O,GF] — Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate

MARSHMALLOW

- 9 **Campfire GIANT ROASTERS Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- 9 **Campfire Mini Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- 9 **Campfire Regular Marshmallows** — Vanilla

SYRUPS & SWEETENERS

- 9 **Health Garden Allulose Sweetener** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Baking Sweetener** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Erythritol Sweetener** [K,GF,NG]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

SYRUPS & SWEETENERS (Continued)

- 9 **Health Garden Monk Fruit Sweetener** [K,GF,NG] — Classic, Golden
- 9 **Health Garden Organic Coconut Sugar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Organic Date Sugar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Stevia Sweetener** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Sugar-Free Xylitol Honey** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Sugarless Sweetener Blend** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Xylitol Confection Sweetener** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Health Garden Xylitol Sweetener** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **RxSugar One Pound Canister** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Colorwayz Cotton Candy Sugar** [K] — Banana, Blueberry, Marshmallow, Orange, Watermelon
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Sanding Sugar** [K] — Holly Green, Orange, Pink
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Sanding Sugar** [K] — Purple
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Sanding Sugar** [K] — Red, Royal Blue, Sky Blue, Yellow

FLOUR, MIXES & BAKING INGREDIENTS

- 9 **Bake Me Healthy Plant-Based Mix** — Banana Bread & Muffin, Dark Chocolate Fudgy Brownie, Oatmeal Pancake & Waffle
- 9 **Better Batter Gluten-Free Artisan Flour Blend** [K,GF] — Artisan
- 9 **Better Batter Gluten-Free Cup-for-Cup Flour Blend** [K,GF] — Original All-Purpose
- 9 **Better Batter Gluten-Free Mixes** [K,GF] — Chocolate Cake, Fudge Brownie, Pancake & Biscuit, Yellow Cake
- 9 **Creative Nature Baking Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Cacao Rich Chocolate Cake, Chia & Cacao Chocolate Chip Brownie, Wholegrain Banana Bread
- 9 **Creative Nature Quick and Easy Pancake And Waffle Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Mix It Universal** [GF]
- 9 **Extra White Gold Gluten Free All Purpose Flour** [K,GF]
- 9 **Extra White Gold Gluten Free Bread Flour** [K,GF]
- 9 **Extra White Gold Gluten Free Cake Mix** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Gerbs Gluten Free All Purpose Flour** [K]
- 9 **Josie's Best Gluten Free Mixes** [GF] — The Crepe, The Muffin & More All Purpose Blend, The Pancake, The Waffle
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet All Purpose Flour** [K,GF]
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Cake Mix** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Double Chocolate Brownie Mix** [K,GF]
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Frosting Mix** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Confetti, Vanilla
- 9 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Sprinkles** [K,NG] — Dark Rainbow, Rainbow
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery All-Purpose Gluten-Free Flour** [K] — Bean-Free, Original
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Arrowroot Starch** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Blondie Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Brownie Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Chocolate Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Cookie Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Ginger Molasses, Mochaccino
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Egg Replacer** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Lemon Pound Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Muffin & Scone Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free No Sugar Added Muffin Mix** [K,GF,NG]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

FLOUR, MIXES & BAKING INGREDIENTS (Continued)

- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic All Purpose Baking Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Arrowroot Starch** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Dark Chocolate Brownie Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Devil's Food Cake Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Perfect Flour Blend** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Quick Bread & Muffin Mix** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Yellow Cake Mix** [K,O,GF,NG] — Yellow Cake
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Perfect Flour Blend** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Pizza Crust Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Spice Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Waffle & Pancake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Partake Foods Pancake & Waffle Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Classic
- 9 **LillyBean Cookie Mix** — Maple Shortbread, Sugar Cookie
- 9 **LillyBean Cupcake Mix** — Chocolate, Lemon, Red Velvet, Vanilla Bean
- 9 **LillyBean Cupcake/Cake Mix** — Carrot, Maple Shortbread, Pumpkin Spice
- 9 **LillyBean Frosting Mix** — Chocolate Buttercream, Cinnamon Buttercream, Marshmallow, Vanilla Bean Buttercream
- 9 **LillyBean Goopy Blondies Mix**
- 9 **LillyBean Pancake & Waffle Mix**
- 9 **LillyBean Pizza Crust Mix**
- 9 **Scrumppch Cookie Mix** [GF] — Birthday Cake Confetti, Buttery Sugar, Cinnamon Snickerdoodle, Dark Chocolate Chip, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chip
- 9 **The Grain Free Baker Cookie Mix** — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chocolate Chip
- 9 **The Pink Bakery Mixes** — Mama's Favorite Chocolate-Chocolate Chip Cake Mix, No Frownie Brownie Mix
- 9 **Colorwayz Party Sugar Blends** [K] — Best Friends, Blues, My Birthday, My Holiday, Star Bright
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Vegan Donut Coating Sugar** [K] — White

RICE, GRAINS & SEEDS

- 9 **Gerbs Ancient Grains** [K] — Buckwheat, Millet, Royal White Quinoa, Teff, White Sorghum
- 9 **Gerbs Oats** [K] — Instant Oats (Quick Cooking), Oat Groats, Traditional Rolled Oats
- 9 **Gerbs Rice** [K] — Canadian Black Wild Rice, Whole Grain Basmati Rice, Whole Grain Brown Rice
- 9 **Gerbs Seed Meals** [K] — Chia Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Flaxseed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Pumpkin Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Sunflower Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Super 5 Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder
- 9 **Gerbs Seed Mixes** [K] — Chia, Flax, Hemp Seed Raw Mix, Pumpkin-Sunflower-Chia-Flax_Hemp Raw Seed Mix, Raw Pumpkin & Sunflower Seed Mix

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!

RICE, GRAINS & SEEDS (Continued)

- 9 **Gerbs Seeds** [K] — Jumbo Lightly Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Lightly Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Jumbo Raw Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Unsalted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Unsalted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Lightly Sea Salted Dry Roasted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Lightly Sea Salted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Lightly Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Lightly Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Raw Black Chia Seeds, Raw Brown Flax Seeds, Raw Golden Flax Seeds, Raw Hemp Seed Kernels (hearts), Raw Jumbo Whole Sunflower Seeds, Raw Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Raw Sunflower Seed Kernels, Raw White Chia Seeds, Raw Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Raw Whole Sunflower Seeds, Salt Lovers Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Salt Lovers Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Sea Salted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Sea Salted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Toasted Onion & Garlic Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Toasted Onion & Garlic Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Unsalted Dry Roasted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Hemp Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Sunflower Seeds

BEANS AND LEGUMES

- 9 **Favalicious Whole Roasted Fava Bean Snacks** [K,NG] — Chili & Lime, Salt & Vinegar, Wasabi and Ginger
- 9 **Zee Zees Roasted Chickpeas** [K] — Kettle Corn

BREAD CRUMBS, STUFFING & CROUTONS

- 9 **Gerbs Gluten Free Breadcrumbs** [K]

SOUP, BROTH & STOCK

- 9 **Roli Roti Butcher's Bone Broth** [O] — Beef, Chicken

PASTA & NOODLES

- 9 **Cybele's Free to Eat Superfood Veggie Pasta** [K,GF,NG] — Superfood Green Rotini, Superfood Orange Rotini, Superfood Purple Rotini, Superfood Red Rotini, Superfood White Rotini
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Fusilli** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Penne** [GF]
- 9 **SchÅr Gluten Free Spaghetti** [GF]
- 9 **GloryLand Noodles** [K,GF,NG] — Black Rice, Brown Rice, Brown Rice & Millet, Buckwheat
- 9 **aturXica Jicama Noodles** [NG]
- 9 **Solenzi Organic Gluten Free Artisan Pasta** [K,O,GF] — Beetroot & Spinach Gnocchetti, Chickpea Gnocchetti, Green Pea Penne, Red Lentil Fusilli, Rice & Corn Penne, Rice & Corn Tagliatelle

PREPARED FOODS

- 9 **Millet Tots** [O,GF] — Italian Herb, Original, Spicy-Sweet

FROZEN FOODS

- 9 **Actual Veggies** [K,NG] — The Actual Black Burger, The Actual Green Burger, The Actual Orange Burger, The Actual Purple Burger
- 9 **Bahama Rice Burger** — Original Plain
- 9 **Wholly Gluten Free 9" Pie Shell** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Wholly Gluten Free Pizza Crusts** [K,GF,NG]
- 9 **Wholly Gluten Free Pizza Dough Ball** [K,GF,NG]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

FROZEN FOODS (Continued)

9 **Wholly Gluten Free Vegan Fudge Brownies** [K,GF,NG]

ICE POPS & ICES

9 **Jonny Pops Organic Freezer Pops** [K,O] — Grape, Cherry, Fruit Punch

9 **Mompops** [K,GF] — Banana Raspberry, Mango, Pineapple Basil, Strawberry Lemonade

9 **Mountain Fresh Italian Ice** — Huckleberry, Mojito, Orange Cream, Pink Lemonade, Strawberry, Watermelon

9 **PhillySwirl Lemonade Swirls** [K,NG] — Strawberry, Blueberry, Watermelon, Pomegranate, Classic Lemonade, Lime

9 **PhillySwirl Organic Jungle Swirls** [K,O,NG] — Mango Pineapple, Cherry Lime, Blueberry Lemon, Strawberry Pom

9 **PhillySwirl Swirl Cups w/Candy Spoons** [K] —

Rainbow, Cotton Candy, Sunburst, Hurricane, Cherry Melon, Blueberry Jam

SEASONAL: VALENTINE'S DAY

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Conversation Heart Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections FAACT's Teal Heart Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Gold Valentine Box** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Heart Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Heart Cello Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections LOVE lolly** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Organza Heart Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Organza Pink Heart Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Red Heart Swirl Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Starburst Hearts** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Teal and Silver Valentine Bag** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Valentine Present Box** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Valentine Purse** — Chocolate

9 **Amanda's Own Confections Valentine's Day Take Out Box** — Chocolate

9 **Amore di Mona Amore Collection Gift Box** [GF,NG] — Caramela, Dark Chocolate, & Caramela with Cranberries

9 **Amore di Mona Connoisseur Collection Gift Box** [NG] — Assortment

9 **Kiss Freely Heart Shaped Lip Gloss**

9 **No Whey Foods "I Love You" Milkless Bar** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Cherries in Milkless Dark Chocolate** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Classic Heart Truffle Collection** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Deep Chocolate Brownie Love** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Dozen Chocolate Strawberry Ganache Roses** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Everything Good Collection (15pc)** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Everything Good Heart** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Heart Chocolate Truffle Box** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Heart Truffle Box Large** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop** [K] — Double Hearts, I Love You

9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop - Heart Eyes** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Loveable NoNo's - Heart Top Tube** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Signature Valentine's Truffle Collection (12pc)** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Strawberry Ganache Sweet-Hearts** [K]

9 **No Whey Foods Valentine's Day Edition - Milkless Smooches** [K]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

SEASONAL: VALENTINE'S DAY (Continued)

- 9 **YumEarth Organic Valentines Day Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Grape, pomegranate, cherry, strawberry, watermelon
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Valetine's Day Giggles** [O,NG] — Green Apple, Lemon, Orange, Strawberry, Grape
- 9 **YumEarth Valentine's Day Organic Lollipops & Gummy Fruits Box** [O,NG] —
Pops: grape, pomegranate, cherry, strawberry, watermelon Gummy Fruits: cherry, peach, strawberry
- 9 **YumEarth Valentine's Day Choco Yums** [NG] — Chocolate

SEASONAL: EASTER

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Bunny Jelly Bean Bag**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Bags** — Easter Bunny Bag, Egg-stravaganza, Springtime Bunny
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Bar**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Boxes** — Easter Egg, Egg & Bunny, Gold Bunny, Large Garden Bunny, Present
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Lollypops** — Bunny, Cross, Easter Egg, Lamb
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Easter Chocolate Varieties** — Baby Bunny, Bashful Bunny, Big Sitting Bunny, Large Happy Easter Bar, Large Happy Easter Medallion, Long Ear Bunny, Momma Bunny, Ovals
- 9 **Amore di Mona Crispy Caramela Bunny Gift Box** [GF,NG] — Crispy Caramela Bunny
- 9 **No Whey Foods Benny the Milkless Bunny** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Chocolatey Mini Cream VEGGS** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Deep Chocolate Brownie Egg** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop** [K] — Easter Bunny, Egg, Wheelbarrow, White Bunny
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Egg Hunt Kit** [O,NG] —
GummyFruits: peach, strawberry, cherry. JellyBeans: mango, peach, cherry, apple
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Giggles** [O,NG] — Green apple, lemon, orange, strawberry, grape
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Gummy Fruits** [O,NG] — Peach, strawberry, cherry
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Jelly Beans** [O,NG] — Mango, peach, cherry, apple
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Grape, Pomegranate, Strawberry, Cherry, Watermelon
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Easter Variety Box** [O,NG] —
Pops: grape,pomegranate,cherry,strawberry,watermelon. GummyFruits: peach,strawberry,cherry. JellyBeans: mango,pe

SEASONAL: CHRISTMAS

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Advent Calendar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Christmas Lollies** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Christmas Present Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Extra Large Merry Christmas Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Gold Christmas Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Gold Coin Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Happy Holidays Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Happy Holly Days Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Here Comes Santa Tote** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Merry Christmas Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Noel Oval** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Santa Sweets** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Seasons Greetings Bar w/Dove & Candle** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Seasons Greetings Bar w/Poinsettia** — Chocolate

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

SEASONAL: CHRISTMAS (Continued)

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Snowflake Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Solid Santa** — Chocolate
- 9 **Homefree Gluten Free Holiday Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Mint Minis, Ginger Snap Minis, Sugar Mini Cookies
- 9 **No Whey Foods "Merry Christmas" Milkless Bar** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Break-N-Build Milkless Chocolate Tree** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Candied White Chocolate Pretzels** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Christmas Lollipop Collection** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Frosty's Truffles (9 Pieces)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Holiday Chocolatey Fudge Samplers (6 Pieces)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Holiday Edition - Milkless Smooches** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Holiday Sea Salt Caramel Samplers (6 Pieces)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Hot Cocoa Bombs (2 Pack)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Lollipop** [K] — Christmas Collection, Gingerbread Man, Reindeer, Santa
- 9 **No Whey Foods Milkless HoHoHo NoNo's - Candy Cane** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peppermint Bark Family Pack (16 Units)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peppermint No No's** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peppermint No No's Family Pack (12 Units)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Rudolph's Truffles (9 Pieces)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Santa Lollipop** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Santa's Truffles (9 Pieces)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Signature Christmas Truffle Collection (24 pieces)** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods SNO'Whey - PeaNOT Butter Filled Chocolate Snowman** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Snowflake Lollipop** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Snowman Lollipop** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Winter Tree Lollipop** [K]
- 9 **Dum Dums Candy Canes** [K] — Blu Raspberry, Watermelon, Cherry, Grape
- 9 **Jelly Belly Candy Canes** [K] — Watermelon, Very Cherry, and Blueberry
- 9 **Spangler Candy Canes** [K] — Red & White Peppermint
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Candy Cane Pops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Minty
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Candy Canes** [K,O,NG] — Blue Raspberry, Mini, Peppermint
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Holiday Gummy Fruits** [O,NG] — Cherry, Peach, Strawberry

SEASONAL: HALLOWEEN

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Bags** — Acorn & Leaf, FAACT's Teal Ghost, Ghost & Bat, Happy Halloween, Pumpkin Bag
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Bar**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Lollypops** — Assorted, Jack-O-Lantern
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Tote Box**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Halloween Chocolate Varieties** — Solid BOO
- 9 **Kiss Freely All Natural Allergen Free Face Paint**
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Pumpkin Apple
- 9 **No Whey Foods Bag of Terror** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's Minis** [K,NG]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Fall Lollipop Collection** [K]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, wheat, fish, shellfish and gluten

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

SEASONAL: HALLOWEEN (Continued)

- 9 No Whey Foods Fall Turkey [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Halloween Minis [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Milkless Minis [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Peanut Cups - Singles [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Pumpkin Pop [K]
- 9 No whey Foods Pumpkin Spice Truffles [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Skull Pop [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Spider Pop [K]
- 9 No Whey Foods Turkey Pop [K]
- ✓ Dubble Bubble Halloween Combo Bag [K] — Assorted
- 9 YumEarth Organic Halloween Giggles & Chewys Variety Bag [O,NG] —
Giggles: Green Apple, Lemon, Orange, Strawberry, Grape; Chewys: Orange, Lemon, Strawberry, Cherry
- 9 YumEarth Organic Halloween Gummy Fruits [O,NG] — Peach, Strawberry, Cherry
- 9 YumEarth Organic Halloween Lollipops [K,O,GF,NG] — watermelon, mango, cherry, strawberry
- 9 YumEarth Organic Halloween Sour Littles [O,NG] — Blue Raspberry, Lemon, Strawberry